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Edith Schoell
State Secretary

secretary@ctstategrange.org
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Pat Palmer
Family Activities/CWA Director

CWA@ctstategrange.org
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Joanne Cipriano
Social Connection Director
social@ctstategrange.org
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Marge Bernhardt
State Lecturer

lecturer@ctstategrange.org
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Lisa Lamoureux
State Youth Director

youth@ctstategrange.org

CONNECTICUT STATE GRANGE

ONLINE CHAT
Wed., June 13 • 7:00 PM EST
All aspects of the Grange will be discussed including: 

membership, agricultural and legislative initiatives, 
Grange events, community interaction and more.

State President Jody Cameron, Gen. Deputy Todd Gelineau 
and committee representatives will be there 

to answer all of your questions.

www.CTStateGrange.org/GrangeChat
Guests can sign-in using their real names or anonymously.
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Amy Whitcomb
State Chaplain

chaplain@ctstategrange.org

Contact:
Jody Cameron, State Master
president@ctstategrange.org


